HIGHWAY COMMITTEE

STEVE WILLIAMSON - CHAIRMAN
17998 State Hwy 60, Blue River
GARY MANNING- V. CHAIRMAN
27321 Manning Ln., Richland Center
KERRY SEVERSON-SECRETARY
2250 US Hwy 14 E, Richland Center
CHAD M, COSGROVE

1513 Rainbow Dr., Richland Center
MARC COUEY

23372 Bomkamp Rd., Muscoda, WI

RICHLAND CO. HIGHWAY SPECIAL COMMITTEE MEETING

RICHLAND COUNTY
HIGHWAY COMMISSION
120 Bowen Circle, Richland Center, WI 53581
OFFICE PHONE (608) 647-4707

FAX (608) 647-3231

February 10, 2021
MINUTES

ROGER PETRICK

Highway Commissioner

Cell Phone# 608-604-7624
ROGER GANDER

State Patrol Superintendent
Cell Phone#608-604-7623
DERRICK BROWN

County Patrol Superintendent
Cell Phone #608-475-0032
LISA MUELLER

Bookkeeper

CERRESA NIMOCKS

Office Clerk

GLEN NIEMEYER

Parts Clerk

The Special Highway Committee meeting of February 10, 2021 was called to order at 3:40 p.m. by
Chairman Steve Williamson, in the Conference Room at the Richland County Highway Shop,

120 Bowen Circle, Richland Center, WI 53581.

Present were:

O

XXX KK

Marc Couey
Kerry Severson
Chad Cosgrove

Steve Williamson

Gary Manning
Roger Petrick

Jeff Hagge — Metal Culverts

O
O
O
O
O

2. There was Proper Proof of Notification

3. Read and Approve the Agenda
Moved by Chad Cosgrove, seconded by Gary Manning to approve and accept the agenda. Motion

carried.

4. Review and Approve Culvert Bids

Culvert

Metal Culverts Bid Amount

Contech Bid Amount

12” Diameter
15” Diameter
18” Diameter
24” Diameter
30” Diameter
36" Diameter
48” Diameter
60” Diameter
72" Diameter
84” Diameter
96” Diameter

12” Diameter
15” Diameter
18” Diameter
24” Diameter
30” Diameter
36” Diameter
48” Diameter
60” Diameter
72” Diameter
84” Diameter
96" Diameter

Bands

$15.75
$19.83
$23.54
$31.50
$48.47
$57.81
$107.76
$229.50
$274.00
$395.40
$450.16

$10.50
$13.22
$15.69
$21.00
$32.31
$38.54
$71.84
$114.75
$137.00
$197.70
$225.08

End Walls
$51.95
$65.95
$85.50

$127.50
$218.50
$351.50
$932.25
$1,719.95
$2,049.50
$2,422.25
$3,213.50

Bands
$17.00
$21.00
$30.00
$35.00
$50.00
$60.00

$120.00
$280.00
$340.00
$450.00
$488.00

End Walls

$13.00
$16.90
$19.50
$24.70
$39.00
$46.80
$88.40
$143.00
$170.00
$225.00
$244.00

$49.00
$67.00
$87.00
$127.00
$223.00
$364.00
$795.00
$1,444.00
$1,750.00
$2,000.00
$2,800.00

l1|Page



Discussion: The Highway Committee opened 2 culvert bids for review.

Motion: Moved by Gary Manning, seconded by Chad Cosgrove to accept the bid from Metal Culverts.
Motion carried.

FOR AGAINST
Steve Williamson X
Gary Manning X
Kerry Severson X
Chad M. Cosgrove X

Marc Couey N/A-Absent

5. Review and Approve Asphalt Bituminous Materials Bids

Discussion: The Highway Committee opened the only bid received for review.

Motion: Moved by Kerry Severson, seconded by Gary Manning to accept the only bid received by DL
Gasser Construction for $52.71/Tn and a total of $131,775 for the CTH U project. Motion carried.

Company Price

) $52.71/Ton
DL Gasser Construction Total Project  $131,775.00

FOR AGAINST
Steve Williamson X
Gary Manning X
Kerry Severson X
Chad M. Cosgrove X

Marc Couey N/A-Absent

The next regular Highway Committee meeting will be held, Wednesday, March 10, 2021 @ 5:30
p.m.

Motion to adjourn the meeting by Gary Manning, seconded by Chad Cosgrove. Motion carried.

Chairman Steve Williamson adjourned the meeting at 4:00 p.m.

Kerry Severson - Secretary

2|Page



