HIGHWAY COMMITTEE
STEVE WILLIAMSON – CHAIRMAN
17998 State Hwy 60, Blue River
GARY MANNING- V. CHAIRMAN
27321 Manning Ln., Richland Center
KERRY SEVERSON-SECRETARY
2250 US Hwy 14 E, Richland Center
CHAD M, COSGROVE
1513 Rainbow Dr., Richland Center

23372 Bomkamp Rd., Muscoda, WI

MARC COUEY

RICHLAND COUNTY HIGHWAY COMMISSION

120 Bowen Circle, Richland Center, WI 53581
OFFICE PHONE (608) 647–4707
FAX (608) 647–3231

ROGER PETRICK
Highway Commissioner
Cell Phone# 608-604-7624

ROGER GANDER State Patrol Superintendent Cell Phone#608-604-7623

DERRICK BROWN

County Patrol Superintendent
Cell Phone #608-475-0032
LISA MUELLER
Bookkeeper
CERRESA NIMOCKS
Office Clerk
GLEN NIEMEYER
Parts Clerk

RICHLAND CO. HIGHWAY SPECIAL COMMITTEE MEETING

February 10, 2021 **MINUTES**

The Special Highway Committee meeting of February 10, 2021 was called to order at 3:40 p.m. by Chairman Steve Williamson, in the Conference Room at the Richland County Highway Shop, 120 Bowen Circle, Richland Center, WI 53581.

|--|

X	Jeff Hagge – Metal Culverts
n 🗆	
e 🗆	
on \square	

2. There was Proper Proof of Notification

3. Read and Approve the Agenda

Moved by Chad Cosgrove, seconded by Gary Manning to approve and accept the agenda. Motion carried.

4. Review and Approve Culvert Bids

Culvert	Metal Culverts Bi	d Amount	Contech Bid Amount		
12" Diameter		\$10.50		\$13.00	
15" Diameter		\$13.22	\$16.90		
18" Diameter		\$15.69	\$19.50		
24" Diameter		\$21.00	\$24.70		
30" Diameter		\$32.31	\$39.00		
36" Diameter		\$38.54	\$46.80		
48" Diameter		\$71.84	\$88.40		
60" Diameter		\$114.75		\$143.00	
72" Diameter		\$137.00		\$170.00	
84" Diameter		\$197.70	\$225.00		
96" Diameter		\$225.08	\$244.00		
	Bands	End Walls	Bands	End Walls	
12" Diameter	\$15.75	\$51.95	\$17.00	\$49.00	
15" Diameter	\$19.83	\$65.95	\$21.00	\$67.00	
18" Diameter	\$23.54	\$85.50	\$30.00	\$87.00	
24" Diameter	\$31.50	\$127.50	\$35.00	\$127.00	
30" Diameter	\$48.47	\$218.50	\$50.00	\$223.00	
36" Diameter	\$57.81	\$351.50	\$60.00	\$364.00	
48" Diameter	\$107.76	\$932.25	\$120.00	\$795.00	
60" Diameter	\$229.50	\$1,719.95	\$280.00	\$1,444.00	
72" Diameter	\$274.00	\$2,049.50	\$340.00	\$1,750.00	
84" Diameter	\$395.40	\$2,422.25	\$450.00	\$2,000.00	
96" Diameter	\$450.16	\$3,213.50	\$488.00	\$2,800.00	
		. ,		. ,	

Discussion: The Highway Committee opened 2 culvert bids for review.

Motion: Moved by Gary Manning, seconded by Chad Cosgrove to accept the bid from Metal Culverts. Motion carried.

	FOR	AGAINST
Steve Williamson	Χ	
Gary Manning	Χ	
Kerry Severson	Χ	
Chad M. Cosgrove	X	
Marc Couey	N/	A-Absent

5. Review and Approve Asphalt Bituminous Materials Bids

Discussion: The Highway Committee opened the only bid received for review.

Motion: Moved by Kerry Severson, seconded by Gary Manning to accept the only bid received by DL Gasser Construction for \$52.71/Tn and a total of \$131,775 for the CTH U project. Motion carried.

Company				Price	
DL Gasser Construction		Total Project	\$52.71/Ton \$131,775.00		
	FOR	AGAI	NST		
Steve Williamson	Χ				
Gary Manning	Χ				
Kerry Severson	Χ				
Chad M. Cosgrove	Χ				
Marc Couey		N/A-Absent			

The next regular Highway Committee meeting will be held, *Wednesday, March 10, 2021 @ 5:30 p.m.*

Motion to adjourn the meeting by Gary Manning, seconded by Chad Cosgrove. Motion carried.

Chairman Steve Williamson adjourned the meeting at 4:00 p.m.

 Kerry Severson -	Secretary
 Kerry Severson -	Secretary